SERIES 14
Sealed SMT Key Switch
FEATURES
• IP64 Dynamic Seal
• Bright LED illumination
• Excellent tactile feel
• High reliability / long life
• SMT lead free solder process compatible

than 200 must be in increments
of 200.
ORDERING INFORMATION
14SP-L1-02-B
14 Series
CIRCUIT
S = SPST
D = DPST
L = SPST with LED
CONTACTS
1 = Normally Open
2 = Normally Closed
LED COLOR
R = Red
O = Orange
Y = Yellow/Amber
G = Green
B = Blue
W = White
(Leave blank for no LED)
STYLE
A = Unsealed
AP = Unsealed with Posts
S = Sealed
OPERATING FORCE
01 = 14 oz  (Low tactile version)
02 = 21 oz
03 = 32 oz
SP = Sealed with Posts
Grayhill, Inc. • 561 Hillgrove Avenue • LaGrange, Illinois  60525-5997 • USA • Phone: 708-354-1040 • Fax: 708-354-2820 • www.grayhill.com
P
u
s
h
b
u
tto
n
 S
w
itc
h
e
s
Pushbutton Switches
Specifications are subject to change. Please refer to the current datasheet on www.grayhill.com for the most current published specifications for this product.
14 Series Refl ow Soldering Profi le
Bulletin 1249
Rev 06/15